MEMORIALS.
We wiinld firther represent, that the country through which fhe

above roads will pass, is attracting a llr.ge emigration, and that the
construction of the roads will be a matter of great importance, not
only tathe people settling on said roads, but to those settling on the
shores of Lake Superior, as well as in the yalley of the Mississippi.

Forthetdiors, it s well known to your Honorable body, thliP&le
Point Douglas and the St. Louis River Road passes through exten-
sive pine forests to one of the richest and most valuable mineral re-
gions on this continent, and would prove of incalculable advantage
to this country and the ¥ulley of the lower. Mississippi.

Also, that the Point Douglas and Fort Ripley road is of vital
importance to the Government, as of the coubtry throiigh Which it
pasces, ax o;:rl:dll:rge portion oll; this ro;: the luppli!l‘ tor Forl

i t ian ncies, have to be transported.

pley a oth:kc' D. TAYLOR,

Speaker House of Representatives.
8. B. OLMSTEAD,
Presidest of the Gouncil.
Arrrovep—Febtuary twenty-stven, one thousand eight hundred

and fiRy-four, ,
i W. A. GORMAN.

SxcrxTarY’s Orrice,
Saint Paul, March 30th, 1854.
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the ariginal

mmori;l ;‘n.:ile uH‘I:il office.
: vis SRR,
Secretary of Minnesota§Territory.

States: The Memorial of the islative Assembly of the Territory
of Minnesots, :;Poctﬁllly fepfésents umto your honorable bodies
the propriety expediency of making such a grant of the public
domein s may be pecessary, or as you may, in’ your wWisdom, be
willing (o bestow for the construction of & reilroad ““from
éonvenient point to be selected on Lake S. Crojix or S(. Croix
fiver, thenas ruming to the town of St. Puul antd St. Anthony Falls
6n the Mivatesippi river, thence atross said river by the miost feasible
foute to the western boundary of Minnesota, at such point as shall
# deemed most expedient, with & branch to the Red River of the

orth, to.a point to be selected on said river, and also a bramel
fwimring to & point to be selected on' thre St. Louis River.”
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. 0.2d. The.vast ‘resources of the country.theough which the pio-

- powed road would pass, rnnd with which . it wou'd eommunicatey-and

their importance to the agricultural; manufucturiog and eommercial
interests:of-the nation, make it our duty, now that you begin to look
favorabily upon public improvements in the west, to bring the sub-.
Ject to: your notige. HEECTE R S e T
- 3d... The vicinity of Luke Suporior abowrmds with rich deposits of
copper and iron, the developement of which .will afiord profitable
employment ‘to thousands of -our.citizens. - The fisheries of the
Laﬁe arc extensive and productive, and the Lake itself, the largost.
body of fresh wuter in the world, now bat little navigated by white
men, must soon, if fostered by goverament, boar upon its bosom in-
numerable eargoes of the region surrounding.it. Lo
4th. Tbe Falls of the St. Lodis River, at the-head of its navi-
gation, are only twenty miles firom the Lake, and are readily acces-
sible for vessels of the Jargest class.,

S5th. The water power farnished by them is not excelled by any
in the workd, and thero, should the proposed road be constructed,
will be erected hundreds of manufacturing establishments at which
the iron and copper found so abundantly in the neighborhood, will
be wrought into. an infinite variety of articles, for export to all parts
of the world. “

Gth. The country lying along the route suggested is well adapt~
od to agFiculture, and would be settled and cultivated as soon as
the road had broughs to the doot of the farmer a market for hia pro-
duce. : T -

7th. The water power of the Falis of the St, Croix i# proverbial
for.ita excellence. The river above runa through an inexhaustible
forcst of pine, and the wholo rogion will be populated by lumber-
men, when the facilitica which the roud will afford, are offered to
them.

Sth. Steamboais navigating the Upper Missisaippi can be run
up to the Falls, and if the aid of the government is bestowed with
liberality, the time is not fur distant, when raw cotton will be brought
from the South—manufactured at this point, and shipped to the
East by way of Lake Superior, .

Oth.” The Falls of St. Anthony offer like temptations to industry
and enterprise. The Mississippi and -its tributaries coming 150

_ miles above, pass through forests sufficient to employ hundreds of
' snws and.supply, in 2 great degree, the valloy below with lumber.
10th. Here, the capitalists of. the East, induced hy the splandid
opportunities affurded by an abundant water-power, cheap building
materia), ready and economical -avenues to market, and 4 climate
. equally healthful and pleasant, will s2on be ensaged in the forma-
tion of woollen and cotton fabrics, and the imfinite veriety of -woud-
en articlas of ulility-and ornament. - ... . . . . - =
-"11th. ‘The branches proposed -to the Red.: River of the North;
and to the Westorn boundary of .this Ferritory, will -penetratea’
farming country of upsarpassed rickness. -~Fhe former will: fasnish
am outlet to the trade:of Gur settenmtents: at Pembina and with ¢he:
British Pessessions, already. extensive, and the Intter will pass over
the. ronte recently traversed by Goverpor. Stevens).and conneet-
witli and form part of thie great Northern road to the Pacific, the
practiesbility aid eligibility of which may now be regarded as fully.
entablished. . S . - L
i12%h: ‘Thée.road will also ‘connect-with the road from.Dubugoe
in the State of [ewa; to'Si, Paul, in this-Territory, now being exr-
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nestly urged upon your consideration, and the proposed route of Pmyer, ke

which is studded with numerous mines of lead, not at occasional
and distant points, hut throughout nearly the whole thereof.

13th. Thus, by the completion of these great channels of com-
munication, the hiddea treasures of the North-West will be brought
forth, This beautiful country, so bountifully endowed by Provi-
dence, now in a great degree a wilderness, will be made toteem with
an active and thrifty population, and lands belonging to the govern-
meant, will ba purchased and improved.

I4th. Viewed as a national enterprise, the proposed road is en-
titled to first consideration. By it the military forces could be
speedily and cheaply concentrated, and supplies easily obtained at
aby point on the Northern frontier, now so unprotected.

15th. By it, trade botween distant and now estranged portions
of our country would be enliveoed and promoted. .

16ehi.: -By it, the national wealth would be much iucreased, ns
the people who constilute that wealth, could not be put in possession
of sbundant means of greater prasperity. ’ G

: Fth, - With the improvements of the rapids of the Mississippi,
and the construction of the ship canal around the Falls of the Sault
Ste. Marie, now in'progress, the road would form a connecting

link between the great cities of the North, the South, the East and °
the West, and our citizens would thus be united in feeling and.in~-

torest by indigacluble political, pecuniury and social ties.

18th. ‘Where so much good can be obtained by legislative action, -

such as is sought, surely, you will not hesitate in bestowing it.

18th, That such action may be promptly had, is the ardent wish

of your memorialists.
. N. C. D. TAYLOR,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
S. B. OLMSTEAD, )

President of the Counril.

Arrpovep—February tweaty-seven, one thousand eight hundred

and fity-four. .
W. A. GORMAN,
SecreTARY's OFFICE,
St. Paul, March 30, 1854,
I hereby certify the foregning to be a correct copy of the origi-
nal memorial on file in this office,

J. Travis Rosser,
Secrelary of Minnesola Terrilory.
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